
 

SELECTED EXPERTS 
The U.S. Public Health System  

Friday, April 23, 2021 
 

SPEAKERS 
 
Betty Bekemeier, Ph.D. MPH, RN, FAAN 
Northwest Center for Public Health Practice, Director 
bettybek@uw.edu  
 
Adriane Casalotti, MPH, MSW 
National Association of County and City Health Officials, Chief of Government and Public Affairs  
acasalotti@naccho.org  
 
Jaime Dircksen  
Trinity Health, Vice President of Health & Well-Being  
Jaime.Dircksen@trinity-health.org  
 
Dara Lieberman, MPP 
Trust for America’s Health, Director of Government Relations 
dlieberman@tfah.org  
 
EXPERTS AND ANALYSTS  
 
Anita Cicero, J.D. 
John Hopkins Center for Health Security, Deputy Director 
acicero@jhu.edu  
 
Nicole Lurie, M.D., MSPH  
The Coalition for Epidemic Preparedness, Strategic Advisor to the CEO 
nicole.lurie@cepi.net 
 
Erika Martin, Ph.D., MPH 
University at Albany, Associate Professor and Ph.D. Program Director, Public Administration & Policy, Rockefeller College 
of Public Affairs and Policy  
emartin@albany.edu 
 
Kavita Patel, M.D., M.S.  
Brookings Institution, Nonresident Fellow of Economic Studies, Center for Health Policy  
kpatel@brookings.edu  
 
GOVERNMENT 
 
Andi Lipstein Fristedt, MPA 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration, Deputy Commissioner for Policy, Legislation, and International Affairs  
Andi.Fristedt@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Robin M. Ikeda, M.D., MPH 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Associate Director for Policy and Strategy 
rmi0@cdc.gov  
 
CAPT Diedre Presley 

mailto:bettybek@uw.edu
mailto:acasalotti@naccho.org
mailto:Jaime.Dircksen@trinity-health.org
mailto:dlieberman@tfah.org
mailto:acicero@jhu.edu
mailto:nicole.lurie@cepi.net
mailto:emartin@albany.edu
mailto:kpatel@brookings.edu
mailto:Andi.Fristedt@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:rmi0@cdc.gov


Commissioned Corps of the U.S. Public Health Service, Chief Health Services Officer  
Diedre.presley@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Angela Shen, Sc.D., MPH 
Llama Public Health Consulting LLC, Managing Principal  
shenak@email.chop.edu 
 
STAKEHOLDERS 
 
Reena Chudgar, MPH 
Public Health Accreditation Board, Director of Innovations, Public Health National Center for Innovations 
rchudgar@phnci.org    
 
Ann Flag, MPA 
American Public Human Services Association, Senior Director, Policy and Practice 
aflagg@aphsa.org 
 
Marcus Plescia, M.D., MPH 
Association of State and Territorial Health Officials, Chief Medical Officer  
mplescia@astho.org  
 
Nicole Louissaint, Ph.D.  
Healthcare Ready, Executive Director 
nlouissaint@healthcareready.org  
 
Claudia A. Salzburg, Ph.D.  
Federation of American Hospitals, Vice President, Quality 
csalzberg@fah.org  
 
Lori Shoaf, J.D., M.A. 
Blue Cross Blue Shield Association (BCBSA), Executive Director, Political and External Affairs  
lori.shoaf@bcbsa.com  
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Diedre.presley@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:shenak@email.chop.edu
mailto:rchudgar@phnci.org 
mailto:aflagg@aphsa.org
mailto:mplescia@astho.org
mailto:nlouissaint@healthcareready.org
mailto:csalzberg@fah.org
mailto:lori.shoaf@bcbsa.com

